1 63-2157—6F.P.  •  Rev. 11-94  •  ©Honeywell Inc. 1994  •  Form Number 63-2157—6
CONTENTS
Specifications ................................................. 2
Ordering Information ..................................... 2
Installation ..................................................... 6
Operation ....................................................... 9
Checkout and Troubleshooting .................... 10
Service Information ...................................... 11

63-2157—6 2
V4843/8843B,C,N; V4844/8844B,C,L,N
SPECIFICATIONS • ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
When purchasing replacement and modernization products from your TRADELINE® wholesaler or your distributor, refer to the
TRADELINE Catalog or price sheet for complete ordering number, or specify—
1. Valve number (if available) 5. Valve type; single or two-stage pressure regulation.
2. Pipe size. 6. Rapid or slow opening.
3. Voltage. 7. Transformer AT72D for V8843, V8844 models.
4. Natural or LP gas.
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or phone:
1. Your Local Honeywell Home and Building Control Sales Office (check white pages of phone directory).
2. Home and Building Control Customer Logistics
Honeywell Inc., 1885 Douglas Drive North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422-4386 (612) 951-1000
(In Canada—Honeywell Limited/Honeywell Limitée, 740 Ellesmere Road, Scarborough, Ontario M1P 2V9) International Sales and
Service Offices in all principal cities of the world. Manufacturing in Australia, Canada, Finland, France, Germany, Japan, Mexico,
Netherlands, Spain, Taiwan, United Kingdom, U.S.A.
Specifications
MODELS:
V4843B/V8843B Combination Valves: Slow-opening
single-stage pressure regulation for use with natural
gas.
V8843C Combination Valve: Slow-opening, single-stage
pressure regulation for use with LP gas.
V4843N/V8843N Combination Valves: Rapid opening,
single-stage pressure regulation for use with natural
gas.
V4844B/V8844B Combination Valves: Slow-opening, two-
stage pressure regulation for use with natural gas.
V4844C/V8844C Combination Valves: Slow-opening,
two-stage pressure regulation for use with LP gas.
V4844L/V8844L Combination Valves: Rapid opening,
two-stage pressure regulation for use with LP gas.
V4844N/V8844N Combination Valves: Rapid opening,
two-stage pressure regulation for use with natural gas.
TYPE OF GAS: Refer to Tables 1 and 2.
VALVE CAPACITY: Refer to Table 3.
VALVE PATTERN: Straight-through, nonoffset.
VALVE BODY: Die-cast aluminum.
PRESSURE TAPPING: 1/8 inch NPT threads.
PRESSURE REGULATOR VENT TAPPING: 5/16-24
UNF threads.
VALVE OPENING TIME: Refer to Tables 1 and 2.
VALVE CLOSING TIME: On power failure, a maximum
of 1.5 seconds.
MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE: Refer to Tables 1
and 2.
TABLE 1—V4843/V8843 MODELS AVAILABLE.
aIncludes natural gas, mixed air-natural gas, LP gas-air.
Voltage and  Pipe Size  Thread
Maximum
Operating Pressure
Opening
Time  Pressure  Type of
Model Frequency (in.) Type psi kPa (sec) Regulation Gas
V4843B 120V, 60 Hz 1, 1-1/4, NPT 0.5 3.4 3-25 Single stage Naturala
1-1/2, 2
V4843N 120V, 60 Hz 1, 1-1/4, NPT 0.5 3.4 <6 Single stage Naturala
1-1/2
V8843B 24V, 60 Hz 1, 1-1/4, NPT 0.5 3.4 3-25 Single stage Naturala
1-1/2, 2
V8843C 24V, 60 Hz 1, 1-1/4 NPT 0.5 3.4 3-25 Single stage LP
V8843N 24V, 60 Hz 1, 1-1/4, NPT 0.5 3.4 <6 Single stage Naturala
1-1/2
3 63-2157—6
V4843/8843B,C,N; V4844/8844B,C,L,N
SPECIFICATIONS
TABLE 2—V4844/V8844 MODELS AVAILABLE.
a Includes natural gas, mixed air-natural gas, LP gas-air.